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General Properties

Knob material Plastic

Element Performance

Power of Front Left
heating element

1,700 / 700 W

Power of Back Left
heating element

1,800 W

Power of Center  
heating element

1,800 W

Power of Back Right
heating element

1,200 W

Power of Front Right
heating element

2,500 / 1,100 W

Element Size

Dimension of Front  
Left heating element

7", 5"

Dimension of Back  
Left heating element

7"

Dimension of Center
heating element

7"

Dimension of Back  
Right heating element

6"

Dimension of Front  
Right heating element

9", 6"

Technical Details

Watts 9,000 W

Circuit breaker 40 A

Volts 208-240 V

Frequency 60 Hz

Plug type No plug

Energy source Electric

Dimensions & Weight

Overall appliance
dimensions (HxWxD)

4" x 37" x 21 1/4"

Required cutout size
(HxWxD)

4" x 34 7/8" x 20"

Minimum distance from
counter front

2 1/4"

Minimum distance from
rear wall

2"

Net weight 30 lbs

Accessories — Optional

NEM5666UC 
Black

The 500 Series electric
cooktop is sleek in design,
and features optimal
temperature control for
better cooking results.

Features & Benefits

Precise temperature
control for better cooking
results.

Ceramic glass surface
makes cooking and
cleaning especially easy.

Residual heat indicator —
warns if cooktop is warm
or hot.

Push-to-turn control
knobs.

Dual element offers the
capability to use multiple
pan sizes.

36" Electric Cooktop
500 Series – Black Frameless NEM5666UC

HEZ390210 
8" AutoChef® pan

HEZ390220 
9" AutoChef® pan

HEZ390230 
10" AutoChef® pan
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Installation Details

36" Electric Cooktop
500 Series – Black Frameless NEM5666UC

D:
C:
B:
A:

The built-in oven can be installed below the electric cooktop as long as there is no 
contact between the bottom of the cooktop and the top of the oven

Dimensions based on standard countertop height: 36″ (914 mm) with 43/4″ (121 mm) toe 
kick including base plate

Cooktop conduit fitting
Built-in oven
Cooktop

30" (762 mm) Built-in oven – under electric cooktop
Measurements in inches (mm)

(A)5 (125)
(C)

4
(100)

61/16
(169)

281/4
(718)

43/4 (121)

245/8
(625)

269/16
(674)

36
(915)

29
(737)

3 (76)

13/16 (21)
(D)

(B)

Installation above Wall Ovens

C:

D:

B:

A:

This distance can be smaller, check 
installation instructions of ventilation hood

Min. distance from the cooktop cut-out to  
the side wall

Min. distance between the surface of the 
cooktop and the underside of the  
ventilation hood

Max. recessed depth

Min. distance from the cooktop cut-out to 
the wall

Measurements in inches (mm)

37
(940)

≥ 2 (51)
(A)

≥ 3 (76)
(D)

≥ 3 (76)
(D)

211/4
(540)

21/4
(57)

343/4-347/8
(883-886)

197/8-20
(505-508)

30
(762)
(C)

4 (100)
(B)

C:

D:

B:

A:

This distance can be smaller, check 
installation instructions of ventilation hood

Min. distance from the cooktop cut-out to  
the side wall

Min. distance between the surface of the 
cooktop and the underside of the  
ventilation hood

Max. recessed depth

Min. distance from the cooktop cut-out to 
the wall

Measurements in inches (mm)

37
(940)

≥ 2 (51)
(A)

≥ 3 (76)
(D)

≥ 3 (76)
(D)

211/4
(540)

21/4
(57)

343/4-347/8
(883-886)

197/8-20
(505-508)

30
(762)
(C)

4 (100)
(B)

H:
G:
F:

E:

D:

C:
B:

A:

Right side
Rear wall
Left side

Above counter to 
combustible surface

Combustible surface 
centered over cooktop

Hood depth
Cabinet

Depth from back wall
Measurements in inches (mm)

(A)
≤ 13 (≤ 330) (B)

≥ 41 (≥ 1038) (D)

≥ 30
(≥ 762)

(E)≥ 3
(≥ 76)

(F)
≥ 3

(≥ 76)
(H)2 (51) (G)

≥ 18
(≥ 460)

≤ 24 (≤ 610) (C)


